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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY.LAW
Number -l t - 2025

To amend Administrative Penalties (Non-Parking) By-law 218-2019, as amended

WHEREAS By-law 381-2005 ("Refuse and Dumping By-law") was enacted to
prohibit the dumping of refuse in Brampton and to require that owners and
occupants of lands in Brampton keep their land clear of refuse, graffiti and stagnant
water;

AND WHEREAS By-law 218-2019 "Administrative Penalties (Non-Parking) Bylaw"
was enacted to provide for a system of administrative penalties for designated by-
laws;

AND WHEREAS City Council for The Corporation of the City of Brampton deems
it appropriate to provide for administrative penalties to enforce the provisions of the
Refuse and Dumping By-law 381-2005;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton
ENACTS as follows:

1 . That Schedule "A", Section '10, of By-law 218-2019 is hereby further amended
by adding the following table columns, "Second Offence" and "Subsequent
Offence":

Column 3
Admi nistrative Penalty

Subsequenl
Offence

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Second
Offence

$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

First
Offence

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Column 2

Short Form Wording

Place or permit to be
placed refuse or graffiti
on private property
without owner's consent
Place or permit to be
placed refuse or graffiti
on publicly owned
property
Failto remove refuse,
graffiti or stagnant water
from private property

Column 1

Designated
Provision

Section 4

Section 4.2

Section 5

Item

I

2

3

2. That Schedule "A", Section 10, of By-law 218-2019 is hereby further amended
by adding the following rows, immediately after "ltem 3":

Column 3
Administrative Penalty

Subsequenl
Offence

$500.00

Second
Offence

$375.00

First
Offence

$250.00

Golumn 2

Short Form Wording

Failto contain garbage
within a proper
receptacle outdoors.

Column 1

Designated
Provision

Section 4.4

Item

4

aa



By-law Number 1l - 2O2S

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Failto maintain
receptacle in a clean,
sanitary, and operable
condition.
Fail to store receptacle
with the cover lid closed
and secured.
Cause waste to eiceed
heiqht of the receptacle
Cause or permit the
storage of a receptacle in
a yard facinq a street.
Fail to provide adequate
garbage containers for
patrons.
Failto maintain public
garbage containers in a
clean and safe condition

Section 4.5
(1)

Section 4.5
(2)

Section 4.5
(3)

Section 4.5
(4)

Section 4.7

Section 4.8

5

6

7

8

I

1 0

3. That Schedule "A", Section 8A, of By-law 218-2019 is hereby further amended by
deleting the following rows:

Column 3
Admi nistrative Penalty

Subsequent
Offence

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$300.00

$500.00

$500.00

Second
Offence

$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

$200.00

$375.00

$375.00

First
Offence

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

Column 2

Short Form Wording

Failto contain garbage
within a proper
receptacle outdoors.
Failto maintain
receptacle in a clean,
sanitary, and operable
condition.
Fail to store receptacle
with the cover lid closed
and secured.
Cause or permit the
storage of a receptacle in
a yard facinq a street.
Fail to provide adequate
garbage containers for
patrons.
Failto maintain public
garbage containers in a
clean and safe condition

Column 1

Designated
Provision

Section 8.2

Section 8.3
(1)

Section 8.3
(2)

Section 8.3
(4)

Section 8.6

Section 8.6

Item

15

16

1 7

1 8

1 I

20

ENACTED and PASSED this 30th day of April, 2025

Approved as to
form.

2025104123

Kritika Seth

Approved as to
content.

2025lAprill2

Robert Higgs

ck Brown, Mayor

2

Genevieve rback, City Clerk


